
Dotazione Finanziaria 

Residua + Economie Linea 

B

1.588.268,99 

1 2 LINDA SRL A 2.155.000,00 60.000,00 49.565,00 97,70% 52,95 1.538.703,99 

2 96 FRATELLI CENTI E FIGLI SAS A 121.600,00 30.400,00 30.400,00 75,00% 51,03 1.508.303,99 

3 45  DI PAOLO NICOLA A 97.650,00 29.295,00 29.295,00 70,00% 49,60 1.479.008,99 

4 89 MEG COSTRUZIONI SRL A 301.750,00 60.000,00 23.536,50 92,20% 46,81 1.455.472,49 

5 93 MONDO SPORTWEAR SAS A 125.356,00 42.621,04 42.621,04 66,00% 43,12 1.412.851,45 

6 27 OPERA IMPIANTI SAS A 50.800,00 25.400,00 25.400,00 50,00% 42,78 1.387.451,45 

7 103 SHAKTI SAS A 43.750,00 23.625,00 21.875,00 50,00% 40,58 1.365.576,45 

8 18
EDIL LAURI DI LAURI LUCA E ARISTISTIDE 

E C. SAS
A 129.300,00 51.720,00 51.720,00 60,00% 40,00 1.313.856,45 

9 4 NUOVA VITA SRL A 69.991,00 18.276,00 16.797,84 76,00% 39,50 1.297.058,61 

10 123  EDILERG SRL A 132.000,00 60.000,00 59.994,00 54,55% 39,19 1.237.064,61 

11 53 C.G. SYSTEM di MILILLI CINZIA A 68.002,10 34.001,05 34.001,05 50,00% 38,95 1.203.063,56 

12 77 ATERNO COSTRUZIONI SRL A 145.230,00 50.830,50 50.830,50 65,00% 38,89 1.152.233,06 

13 73 LA SFINGE DI LUCA BATTISTELLI A 190.639,93 60.000,00 59.994,39 68,53% 38,25 1.092.238,67 

14 101
INDUSTRIA BOSCHIVA NICHIPORUC 

SVETLANA
A 112.750,00 39.462,50 39.462,50 65,00% 37,58 1.052.776,17 

15 12 SALUTARI A. & Ghiani G. snc A 39.500,00 19.750,00 19.750,00 50,00% 37,42 1.033.026,17 

16 7 AEDES SRL A 122.870,00 60.000,00 51,16% 36,71 973.026,17 

17 120 IAROSSI ENRICO E COMPANI SAS A 24.500,00 12.250,00 12.250,00 50,00% 36,53 960.776,17 

18 31 SPI TECNO SRL A 90.707,76 60.000,00 37.743,50 58,39% 36,19 923.032,68 

19 26  FABIANI PAOLO A 109.000,00 54.500,00 54.500,00 50,00% 36,02 868.532,68 

20 37 ONE GROUP SRL A 24.830,00 12.790,00 12.415,00 50,00% 36,00 856.117,68 

21 91 INNAMORATI EDILIZIA SRL A 48.400,00 24.200,00 24.200,00 50,00% 35,42 831.917,68 

22 20 TECNOCLIMA SRL A 85.659,10 42.829,55 42.829,55 50,00% 35,39 789.088,13 

23 8 EDIL IRON SRL A 117.000,00 58.500,00 58.500,00 50,00% 34,17 730.588,13 

24 11 LA REGENTE SRL A 163.000,00 81.500,00 60.000,00 50,00% 33,70 670.588,13 

25 125 DBL SERRAMENTI DI DE BLASI ITALO A 24.464,00 12.232,00 12.232,00 50,00% 33,05 658.356,13 

26 40 AQUILANA CALCESTRUZZI SRL A 42.000,00 21.600,00 21.000,00 50,00% 32,92 637.356,13 

27 102 GRILLO SRL A 48.100,00 24.050,00 24.050,00 50,00% 32,75 613.306,13 
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28 24 COEDIL 99 SRL A 141.760,00 60.000,00 59.992,83 57,68% 31,42 553.313,29 

29 60 SALUMIFICIO PEPPONE SRL A 120.000,00 60.000,00 60.000,00 50,00% 31,42 493.313,29 

30 41 INERTI MOZANO SRL A 101.870,00 50.935,00 50.935,00 50,00% 30,34 442.378,29 

31 50 CIEMME  MONTAGGI SNC A 135.000,00 53.987,00 53.986,50 60,01% 30,10 388.391,79 

32 39 POLIDORI VIRGILIO A 67.185,00 34.592,50 33.592,50 50,00% 29,98 354.799,29 

33 86 GIOVANNI PAPOLA & FIGLI SAS A 111.115,00 55.557,50 55.557,50 50,00% 29,80 299.241,79 

34 124 DE SANTIS FRANCO A 83.000,00 41.500,00 41.500,00 50,00% 29,38 257.741,79 

35 98 PACIFICI EMIDIO A 122.000,00 60.000,00 58.560,00 52,00% 28,98 199.181,79 

36 94 S.E.F.A. dei Fratelli CARNICELLI SRL A 160.000,00 60.000,00 60.000,00 50,00% 28,36 139.181,79 

37 10 EDIL SI.MA DI SILVA MARIO A 59.325,40 29.662,70 29.662,70 50,00% 28,25 109.519,09 

38 48
EDIL  PA.DIPA DI PANONE GIORGIO E 

COMPANY SNC
A 26.439,00 13.219,50 13.219,50 50,00% 27,55 96.299,59 

39 74 BROMO MARCO A 116.370,00 58.185,00 58.185,00 50,00% 27,52 38.114,59 
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Dotazione Finanziaria 

Residua 

                             654.997,18 

1 49 D.G. A. SCAVI SRL B 250.000,00 60.000,00 60.000,00 24,00% 66,30 594.997,18 

2 106
ANTICA PASTICCERIA FRATELLI NURZIA 

SAS 
B 35.300,00 35.600,00 17.650,00 50,00% 36,83 577.347,18 

3 81 CENTI MICHELE B 68.000,00 36.147,50 34.000,00 50,00% 29,83 543.347,18 

4 99 PANONE SRL B 137.000,00 48.000,00 48.000,00 60,00% 29,64 495.347,18 

5 70 M.E.G.A.RES. SRL B 103.251,00 51.625,50 51.625,50 50,00% 29,03 443.721,68 

6 84 ABRUZZO COSTRUZIONI 2010 SRL B 61.944,00 30.972,00 30.972,00 50,00% 27,73 412.749,68 

7 108 EQUILA COSTRUZIONI DI EQUIZI G. LINO B 74.000,00 37.000,00 37.000,00 50,00% 20,58 375.749,68 
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1 119 ELLEVIESSE SRL A 122.449,28 60.000,00 60.000,00 51,00% 26,85

2 46 LUDOVICI GIOVANNI E FIGLI SRL A 120.089,24 60.000,00 60.000,00 50,03% 26,63

3 58 MILLENNIUM DEI FRATELLI  ALLEVA SNC  A 60.180,00 30.090,32 30.090,00 50,00% 25,49

4 62
AGRIFORNO LA SPIGA -DIITA 

INDIVIDUALE
A 95.895,00 47.947,50 47.947,50 50,00% 24,68

5 43 OCM SRL A 112.370,00 59.985,00 56.185,00 50,00% 24,60

6 22 ATERNO VETRO A 75.090,00 58.345,00 37.545,00 50,00% 24,50

7 52 CIANCARELLA SRL A 68.600,00 34.300,00 34.300,00 50,00% 24,39

8 28 IMPIANTI DI SPAZIANI GOFFREDO  A 62.092,50 31.046,25 31.046,25 50,00% 24,28

9 68
EDIL.FA.CLA DI MASTRANTONI 

SILVESTRO E C. SAS
A 45.247,92 20.991,31 20.361,56 55,00% 23,83

10 9 CASALESCHI MARILENA A 79.967,00 59.998,95 39.983,50 50,00% 23,62

11 118
"IL DRAGONCELLO" DI PELLONE A. , DE 

MATTEIS M. E C. SAS
A 103.936,44 53.540,22 51.968,22 50,00% 23,51

12 78
PROPOSTE MODA DI SETTE TIZIANA E 

SETTE ELENA SNC
A 21.438,43 10.719,22 10.719,22 50,00% 23,00

13 76 COAF SRL A 71.121,50 35.560,75 35.560,75 50,00% 22,86

14 38 TEAN SOCIETA' COPERATIVA A 124.000,00 60.000,00 60.000,00 51,61% 22,82

15 21 POMPILI FABRIZIO A 35.000,00 17.500,00 17.500,00 50,00% 22,12

16 83 ARTEDILE DI TOMEI P. A 107.892,16 53.946,08 53.946,08 50,00% 21,91

17 121 VIBROCEMENTI L'AQUILA SRL A 160.000,00 60.000,00 60.000,00 62,50% 21,50

18 25 EDIL CARDUCCI SAS A 38.350,00 19.175,00 19.175,00 50,00% 21,47

19 122 SIAP SRL A 155.000,00 60.000,00 60.000,00 61,30% 21,23

20 54 VITTORINI EMIDIO COSTRUZIONI SRL A 129.989,82 60.000,00 60.000,00 53,84% 21,14

21 13 D.R.C. SRL A 121.500,00 60.000,00 59.996,70 50,62% 21,00

22 110 ELIA MARMI SNC A 131.600,00 59.220,00 59.220,00 55,00% 20,83

23 69 IANNOZZI AGOSTINO A 34.128,02 17.064,01 17.064,01 50,00% 20,50

24 6 SERVIZI INTEGRATI SRL A 206.817,32 59.997,70 70,99% 19,64

25 71 NOVA CASA IDEE DA ABITARE SRL A 110.543,67 55.271,84 55.271,84 50,00% 18,67

26 29  DI BATTISTA PAOLO A 199.158,00 60.000,00 60.000,00 50,00% 18,09

27 82 DE ANDREIS  FAUSTO A 142.325,32 60.000,00 60.000,00 50,00% 16,01

28 95 DE SANTIS ANTONIO E COMPANI SRL A 132.600,00 60.000,00 60.000,00 54,75% 16,00

PIT AMBITO - L'AQUILA - LINEA A - non finanziate per carenza fondi
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29 87 IDROCALOR DEI FRATELLI MARRELLI SNC A 70.000,00 35.000,00 35.000,00 50,00% 14,46

30 3 SETTE ANGELO A 31.930,00 15.965,00 15.965,00 50,00% 14,00

31 56
DELTA IMPIANTI DI NEGRINI E COMPANY 

SAS
A 118.965,00 59.482,50 59.482,50 50,00% 14,00

32 65 EDIGI SRL A 117.000,00 46.800,00 46.800,00 60,00% 14,00

33 67 L'EUROPEA PORFIDO A 123.600,00 60.000,00 59.995,44 51,46% 14,00

34 109 MARTINELLI  WALTER A 127.500,00 60.000,00 59.925,00 53,00% 14,00

35 42  DEL COTTO GIUSEPPE A 111.884,17 55.942,08 55.942,08 50,00% 13,86

36 36 F.A.F DI FULVI ROLANDO E FIGLI SNC A 104.565,00 52.282,50 52.282,50 50,00% 8,45

37 34  SOCCORSI ALDO A 58.710,00 29.355,00 29.355,00 50,00% 7,75
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PIT AMBITO L’AQUILA- ESCLUSI LINEA A

ID RAGIONE SOCIALE LINEA
1 E.N.G VIDEO SAS A

5 COMPAGNIA DEL PROGETTO SRL A

14 TVUNO SRL A

16 SERVIZI ALLE IMPRESE DI PACIONE MARIA SERENA A

19 NUOVA IPA SRL A

23 COLLE DELLA BATTAGLIA SOCIETA' COOP. A

30 MATTEI AUGUSTO A

32 DI PAOLA GIULIANO E C. SNC A

33 2 BITE SRL A

44 AZIENDA AGRICOLA ED AGRITURISTICA LA CASA ROSA A

47 ANTONELLI LIVIO A

51 DI CARLO FEDERICO A

55 DUOMO DI FRANCESCO DIOLETTA E C. SNC A

57 ERINET S.A.S A

59 LE TAGLIATELLE DI NONNA DINA SNC A

61 FOX SOUND SERVICE DI CARLO VOLPE E COMPANY SNC A

63 ECOASPA AQUILANA COMBUSTIBILI A

66 IST.COM.SRL A

75 ITALCOFANI SRL A

79 CSA CENTRO SERVIZI ALLE AZIENDE A
80 IZZI ANGELO E GIANNI SNC A

85 NUOVA RISTORAZIONE DI BOLOGNA OMAR SAS A

88 ROSONE UMBERTO A

90 PAOLO GIULIANI SRL A

92 BOTTEGA ARTIGIANA DEL DOLCE TIPICO DI DE RUBEIS M. SAS A

100 ABCO DIAGNOSTICI SRL A

104 ITALTER SRL A

105 ORO ART DI CALIENDO LAURA A

111 LA VECCHIA MINIERA A

112 D'ONOFRIO GABRIELLA A

113 S.D.R.DI ROSA DANIELE E COMPANY SNC A

114 CASEIFICIO CABBIONI A

115 AUTORETTIFICHE L'AQUILA DI BENEDETTI CLAUDIO E C. SAS A

116 GUSTO SAS DI ALESSANDRA VIOLA E C. A

117 LABORATORIO ODONTOTECNICO DI RENZETTI VINCENZO A



PIT AMBITO L'AQUILA- ESCLUSI LINEA B

ID RAGIONE SOCIALE LINEA

15 AUTODEMOLIZIONI SAN VITTORINO B

17 EREDI SALVATORI VINCENZO SNC B

35 DE ANGELIS FERNADO SNC B
64 STELLA DEGLI ELFI DI SABATINI SILVANA B

72 EDIL LOGISTIC DI TOLOMELLO LUISA B

97 D’ALESSANDRO OMERO E DI TOMMASO ANTONIO SNC B

107 COSTRUZIONI MEROLLI B


